assistance to AVIC HK to ensure the accuracy and sufficiency of information
contained in the Prospectus and other documentations in relation to the Offering.

— 23 —

Effect of the Acquisition and Offering on the Shareholding Structure of the
Company

For illustration purpose only, assuming that (i) there will be no change in the issued
share capital of the Company and the Shares held by AVIC HK and its associates
between the date of this announcement and completion of the Offering save for the
allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares and the transfer of the Offer Shares
by AVIC HK; and (ii) the initial 2,484,166,998 Offer Shares are fully accepted by the
Qualifying Shareholders, the table below sets out the shareholding structure of the
Company as at the date of this announcement, immediately upon Acquisition
Completion, and immediately upon completion of the Offering:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately upon
Acquisition Completion

Immediately upon
completion of the Offering

No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the

issued share
capital
of the

Company No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the

issued share
capital
of the

Company No. of Shares

Approximate
% of the

issued share
capital
of the

Company

The Concert
Group 1,895,715,000 34.35% 5,679,498,783 61.05% 3,195,331,785 34.35%

- Tacko
International
Limited 1,895,559,000 34.34% 1,895,559,000 20.37% 1,895,559,000 20.37%

- AVIC HK 0 0.00% 3,783,783,783 40.67% 1,299,616,785 13.97%

- Mr. Li Shangfu
(a director of
AVIC
International) 156,000 0.00% 156,000 0.00% 156,000 0.00%

CK Hutchison
Holdings
Limited 450,000,000 8.15% 450,000,000 4.84% 758,475,000 8.15%

Other public
Shareholders 3,173,876,000 57.50% 3,173,876,000 34.11% 5,349,567,998 57.50%

Total 5,519,591,000 100.00% 9,303,374,783 100.00% 9,303,374,783 100.00%

On the aforesaid assumption, 2,484,166,998 Offer Shares represent approximately

26.70% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the

Consideration Shares on the Record Date.

— 24 —

Expected Timetable

An indicative timetable of the Offering is set out as follows:

Date of the SGM and the announcement
of the SGM poll results

Friday, 24 November 2017

Last day for trading in Shares with the
Assured Entitlements

Monday, 27 November 2017

First day for trading in Shares without
the Assured Entitlements

Tuesday, 28 November 2017

Latest time to lodge completed transfer